
5

DBE Achievement Report



66

DBE Achievement as of July 31, 2019

Contractor
Contract 

Description
Contracts $ DBE Goal Billed to Date

$ DBE 
to Date

% DBE 
to Date

Date

LMJV
16%  Goal

Civil $799,514,338 $127,922,294 $53,065,717 $4,911,226 9.25% 7/31/19

Veit 
17%  Goal

OMF
Demo

$440,078 $74,813 $399,225 $74,610 18.69% 7/31/19

Contracts $ DBE Goal Billed to Date
DBE Billed

to Date

$799,954,416 $127,997,107 $53,464,942 $4,985,83616.5%  Goal

DBE Goals 
Average to Date

% DBE 
Billed to Date

9.33%



53,065,717.51



9.25



10

Workforce Participation Report



1111

Workforce Participation Percentage*

6.40%

17.16%

3.13%

20%

32%

6.31%

17.18%

2.25%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

Women People of Color Unspecified

Monthly LMJV % Goal % Contract % To Date

• July 2019: 6,749 hrs

• Civil Construction Total: 20,319 hrs

*based on MDHR Workforce Report for July 2019



1212

Workforce Participation*

• July 2019: 6,749 hrs

• Hours worked by category: 

*based on MDHR Workforce Report for July 2019

4948 1158

85
347

211

Non-minority Men

Men of Color

Women of Color

Non-minority Women

Unspecified



9/10/2019 

 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 
540 Fairview Ave. N, Suite 201 • St. Paul, MN 55104 • Tel 651.539.1100 

MN Relay 711 or 1.800.627.3529  Toll Free 1.800.657.3704  Fax 651.296.9042  mn.gov/mdhr 

 

 
 

LUNDA / C.S. McCROSSAN, Joint Venture 
 

Green Line LRT Extension (“Southwest LRT”)  
Civil Construction 

Project No. 15P307A 
 

TOTAL HOURS 
 

(July 2019 Report) 
 
 
July 2019: 
 
Total Hours People of Color POC* % Women Hours Women % 
  Hours 

6,749 1,158 17.16% 432 6.40% 

 

 Women of Color = 85 (1.26%) 

 Race/Ethnicity Not Specified = 211 (2.2%) 

 
 
 
Project to Date: 
(12/2018 to 7/31/2019) 
20,319 3,491.5 17.18% 1,282 6.31% 
 

 Women of Color = 170 (0.84%) 

 Race/Ethnicity Not Specified = 457 (2.25%) 

 
 
 
 
 
Goals on Project: 
 People of Color 32% 
 Women  20% 
 
 
* POC - People of Color 




