
EDEN PRAIRIE  |  MINNETONKA  |  EDINA  |  HOPKINS  |  ST. LOUIS PARK  |  MINNEAPOLIS

Monday, January 8, 2024

Transportation Committee

Amendment No. 11 to the Hennepin County 
and Hennepin County Regional Railroad 

Authority Capital Grant Agreement

Business Item 2024-14

Monday, January 8, 2024



2

Bus loop & parking ramp at SouthWest Station in Eden Prairie



3

Bus loop bridge at SouthWest Station in Eden Prairie



4

Minnehaha Creek pedestrian, freight rail and LRT bridges in 
St. Louis Park



5

Louisiana Avenue Station in St. Louis Park



6

Kenilworth LRT Tunnel in Minneapolis



7

Kenilworth LRT Tunnel in Minneapolis



8

Bryn Mawr Station in Minneapolis



9

Glenwood Avenue Open to Traffic!



10

Proposed Action
That the Metropolitan Council authorize the Regional Administrator to 
negotiate and execute Amendment No. 11 to the Capital Grant 
Agreement with Hennepin County and Hennepin County Regional 
Railroad Authority (Contract # 18I094) to add $100,000,000 bringing the 
total grant amount to $1,078,080,704 and extend the grant term to 
January 31, 2025, to fund METRO Green Line Extension Project 
activities.



11

MORE INFORMATION

Website: greenlineext.org

Email: swlrt@metrotransit.org

Twitter: @GreenLineExtMN

Instagram: @GreenLineExtMN

http://greenlineext.org/
mailto:swlrt@metrotransit.org
https://twitter.com/GreenLineExtMN
https://twitter.com/GreenLineExtMN

	Transportation Committee���Amendment No. 11 to the Hennepin County and Hennepin County Regional Railroad Authority Capital Grant Agreement���Business Item 2024-14�
	Bus loop & parking ramp at SouthWest Station in Eden Prairie
	Bus loop bridge at SouthWest Station in Eden Prairie
	Minnehaha Creek pedestrian, freight rail and LRT bridges in St. Louis Park
	Louisiana Avenue Station in St. Louis Park
	Kenilworth LRT Tunnel in Minneapolis
	Kenilworth LRT Tunnel in Minneapolis
	Bryn Mawr Station in Minneapolis
	Glenwood Avenue Open to Traffic!
	Proposed Action
	Slide Number 11

